
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

No. 

27 

92 

10 

71 

0 

71S 

29 

95 

93 

322 

007 

5 

53 

44 

33 

8 

9 

15 

07 

85 

15N 

107 

14 

89 

7 

Name 

Bo Hoelcher 

Karter Stark 

Jake Albright 

Trent Gossar 

Tom Gossar 

Derek Simon 

Ron Sagers 

Dave Yoder 

Tim Cassidy 

Thomas Winger 

Don Rufener III 

Brett Smith 

Curtis Finlayson 

Bubba Kincaid 

Justin Brown 

Joe Jennings 

Will Jennings 

Jonathon Hart 

Steve Vore 

Phil Iliff 

Tracy New 

Jeff Vore 

Joseph Jennings 

Danny Keyser 

Zach Morris 

Class 

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

V o r e 's  C o m p a c t To u r i n g  S e r ie s  

Laps 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

49 

48 

48 

45 

37 

35 

35 

35 

35 

33 

24 

16 

16 

10 

3 

Diff 

0.885 

3.529 

3.975 

4.095 

8.566 

9.380 

9.418 

9.863 

11.528 

1 Lap 

2 Laps 

2 Laps 

5 Laps 

13 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

15 Laps 

17 Laps 

26 Laps 

34 Laps 

34 Laps 

40 Laps 

47 Laps 

Total Tm 

43:02.278 

43:03.163 

43:05.807 

43:06.253 

43:06.373 

43:10.844 

43:11.658 

43:11.696 

43:12.141 

43:13.806 

43:15.041 

43:13.997 

43:17.176 

43:11.667 

18:00.975 

18:02.951 

18:05.049 

18:05.851 

18:08.230 

18:08.001 

15:13.394 

4:25.087 

13:27.503 

2:52.039 

1:03.754 

Best Tm 

14.315 

14.457 

14.549 

14.570 

14.589 

14.839 

14.804 

14.983 

14.984 

14.990 

15.109 

15.021 

15.179 

15.619 

14.487 

15.277 

15.381 

15.262 

15.327 

16.000 

15.360 

15.193 

15.956 

15.384 

15.866 

N a t / S t a te  

R i v e r s i d e ,  O H  

M a r s h a l l ,  W I  

T i p p e c a n o e ,  O H  

A n d e r s o n  

M a r k e lv il l e  

D eca tur 

L i b e r t y  T o w n s h i p ,  O H  

K e n t o n ,  O H  

B a r b o u r s v i l l e ,  W V  

N e w  C a s t l e  

U h r i h s v i l l e ,  O H  

R i c h m o n d  

B o l i v a r,  O H  

H a r t s v i l l e ,  T N  

B o g g s t o w n  

R i c h m o n d  

R i c h m o n d  

F t .  W a y n e  

F t .  R e c o v e r y ,  O H  

P o rt l a nd  

R i d g e v i ll e  

H a g e r s t o w n  

S a l t  R o c k ,  W V  

N e w  C a s t l e  

Sponsor 

Eden's Tuning LLC 

Morrisons Auto Parts 

TBG Tuned 

OMNI 

Gossar Towing 

Indiana Trailer Sales 

Tide Cleaners 

FLR Insurancenter 

Freedom Used Autos 

Small Town Smiles 

Sugar Valley Meats 

D&J Sales 

Finlayson Towing 

Abcockl Garage 

Vores Welding & Steel 

D&J Sales 

D&J Sales 

Yes Automotive 

Vores Welding & Steel 

Vores Welding & Steel 

Vores Welding & Steel 

D&J Sales 

Freedom Used Autos 

Blackout Construction 

 

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 4/26/2025 10:03:02 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Race Director 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Anderson speedway 

Margin of Victory 

0.885 

Avg. Speed 

17.426 

Best Lap Tm 

14.315 

Best Speed 

62.871 

Best Lap by 

27 - Bo Hoelcher 

 

Spring Fling 

VCTS  

Chad Iliff Classic 

Race (50 Laps) started at 19:58:28 

Anderson Speedway 0.250 miles 

4/26/2025 19:00 


